
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004329-2021 

Tender

Provision of Commercial Gas Servicing and Maintenance

Blackpool Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004329
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029843  
Published 4 March 2021, 11:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Mrs Helen Thompson

Email

helen.thompson@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253478760

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004329-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004329-2021
mailto:helen.thompson@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d7b78597-587b-
eb11-810a-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d7b78597-587b-
eb11-810a-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d7b78597-587b-eb11-810a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d7b78597-587b-eb11-810a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d7b78597-587b-eb11-810a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d7b78597-587b-eb11-810a-005056b64545


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Commercial Gas Servicing and Maintenance

Reference number

DN527693

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50531200 - Gas appliance maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Blackpool Council is looking to appoint a single supplier to carry out the operation,
inspection and maintenance of all boiler plant and associated equipment, including
servicing and completing minor repairs as part of the service up to a value not exceeding
£200.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful supplier will be responsible for

• Maintaining a working environment for the building users and tenants that fulfils
Blackpool Council’s (BC) obligations as defined in the lease(s).



Page 4 to 6

• Maintaining the boilers and associated equipment in good working order and to protect
the value of Blackpool Council’s assets.

• Making adequate arrangements for the Health and Safety of persons in or around the
buildings and to fulfil all safety requirements particularly in regard to the Health & Safety at
Work etc. Act. 1974.

Full details can be found in the Specification of Requirements which form part of the
Procurement ITT documents advertised on the Chest.

Blackpool Council wishes to appoint a Contractor/s who can clearly demonstrate the
ability to meet our requirements and who offers the most economically advantageous
tender.

It is anticipated that the contract term will be from 2nd June 2021 to 31st May 2023, with
the option to extend incrementally for a period of 1 + 1 years (subject to contract review
and budget availability).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

2 June 2021

End date

1 June 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

This contract is a 2 year contract up until 1/6/23 with the option to extend by 12 months
plus 12 months subject to satisfactory review and budget availability.



Page 5 to 6

It will retendered after this period and it is a mandatory requirement for the Council to
have these services.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 April 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court Justice of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-20T07:41:35+0000
	TCPDF




